REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-D2321A
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D2321
October 2020
DC80VE High Efficient Furnace
© 2019 - 2020 ◊ 5151 San Felipe St, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Daikin Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Daikin Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or
designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 9
3
RP-D2321A
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0130F00791 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH (M2, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8)
0130F00792 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH (M9, M10, M11,
0130F00010 FLAME SENSOR
0151M00027 GAS VALVE
10690402 INTERLOCK SWITCH
0130F00071 LIMIT SWITCH (M5, M6)
0130F00038 LIMIT, PRIMARY 120 LT BLUE
0130F00036 LIMIT, PRIMARY, 180, PINK (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M7, M8)
0130F00067 LIMIT-RED (M9, M10, M11, M12)
10123529 MANUAL RESET R.O.S. LIMIT
0131F00165 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M1, M2)
0131F00155 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M11, M12)
0131F00156 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M7, M8)
0131F00158 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M9, M10)
0131F00166 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M3, M4)
0131F00157 MOTOR PROGRAMMED (M5, M6)
0131M00781P MOTOR, VENT 2-STAGE
PCBBF139 PCB, IGNITION CONTROL
0130F00008 SINI IGNITOR
0130M00140 TRANSFORMER 120V TO 24V, 40VA
0130M00140 TRANSFORMER,(120V TO 24V,40VA,
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DC80VE0403AXAA
M2 - DC80VE0403AXAB
M3 - DC80VE0603AXAA
M4 - DC80VE0603AXAB
M5 - DC80VE0603BXAA
M6 - DC80VE0603BXAB
M7 - DC80VE0804BXAA
M8 - DC80VE0804BXAB
M9 - DC80VE0805CXAA
M10 - DC80VE0805CXAB
M11 - DC80VE1005CXAA
M12 - DC80VE1005CXAB
3RP-D2321A www.daikincomfort.com
CABINET ASSEMBLY
4 RP-D2321Awww.daikincomfort.com
CABINET ASSEMBLY
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PAINTED 14" FURNACE BOTTOM (M1, M2, M3, M4)0121F00183DG11
PAINTED 17.5" F URNACE BOTTOM (M5, M6, M7,
M8)
0121F00190DG11
PAINTED 21" FURNACE BOTTOM (M9, M10, M11,
M12)
0121F00191DG11
TOP, FURNACE 14"-PAINTED (M1, M2, M3, M4)0121F00141DG31
TOP, FURNACE 17.5"-PAINTED (M5, M6, M7, M8)0121F00142DG31
TOP, FURNACE 21"-PAINTED (M9, M10, M11, M12)0121F00143DG31
DOOR BLOWER, 14" PAINTED (M1, M2, M3, M4)0121F00122NG41
DOOR BLOWER, 17.5" PAINTED (M5, M6, M7, M8)0121F00123NG41
DOOR BLOWER, 21" PAINTED (M9, M10, M11,
M12)
0121F00124NG41
TRANSFORMER 120V TO 24V, 40VA 0130M0014051
AIR PRESSURE SWITCH (M2, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)0130F0079161
AIR PRESSURE SWITCH (M9, M10, M11, M12)0130F0079261
VIEW PORT BUSHING-BLOWER DOOR B139213971
DOOR, INNENR 14" (M1, M2, M3, M4)0121F0074181
DOOR, INNER 17.5" (M5, M6, M7, M8)0121F0022781
DOOR, INNER 21" (M9, M10, M11, M12)0121F0022881
DOOR CTRL ACCESS, 14" PAINTED (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
0121F00118NG91
DOOR CTRL ACCESS, 17.5" (M5, M6, M7, M8)0121F00119NG91
DOOR CTRL ACCESS, 21" PAINTED (M9, M10,
M11, M12)
0121F00120NG91
CHIMNEY TRANSITION TOP 4023500101
J-BOX COVER 4015502111
J-BOX 4014502121
UNIVERSAL BUSHING WITH SLICE (M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
B1392147131
INTERLOCK SWITCH 10690402141
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - DC80VE0403AXAA
M2 - DC80VE0403AXAB
M3 - DC80VE0603AXAA
M4 - DC80VE0603AXAB
M5 - DC80VE0603BXAA
M6 - DC80VE0603BXAB
M7 - DC80VE0804BXAA
M8 - DC80VE0804BXAB